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PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

REGISTER NO. 
2213091036101 
221 3091036102 

LIST OF STUDENTS COMPLETED FIELD PROJECT 

2213091036103 
2213091036104 
2213091036105 

2213091036106 
2213091036107 

2213091036108 
2213091036109 

2213091036110 

2213091036111 

2213091036112 

2213091036113 

2213091036114 

22130910361 15 

2213091036116 

2213091036117 

2213091036118 

2213091036119 

2213091036120 

2213091036121 

2213091036122 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024 

2213091036123 

2213091036124 

2213091036125 

2213091036126 

2213091036127 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
Re-aceredited with "A+"by NAAC 

2213091036128 

2213091036129 

2213091036130 

ROLL NO. 
22D2304 

22D2306 

22D235I 

22D2336 

22D2354 

22D2379 

22D2372 

22D23 13 

22D2338 

22D23 14 

22D234 1 

22D2344 

22D2362 

22D23 12 

22D2371 

22D2309 

22D2374 

22D2308 

22D2358 

22D2337 

22D2305 

22D2332 

22D2380 

22D2301 

22D2310 

22D2348 

22D2369 

22D2365 

Year & Section: II YEAR 'A' 

22D2366 

22D2327 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 
MAHAVEER S 

ABHISHEK KUMARB 

ABISHEK SD 

ADITHYAN R 

ARAVINDHAN S 
DEEPAK KRISHNA R 

DEEPAK KUMAR T 

DHARUN A 

DILLI BABU R 

GANESHK 

GOKUL NATH K 

GURUPRASAD NS 
HARI KRISHNANR 

HARIHARAN.S 

KARTHICKEYANS 
KISHORE K 

KOUSHIK NARAYANAN. S 
KRISHNA KUMAR C 

MAHESHWARAN S 

MATHESHWARAN L 
MUKESH R 

NAVEEN S 

NAVIN MOORTHY T 

NIDEESH VS 

NIRANJAN U 

PARTHASARATHY K 
PARTHEEPAN R 

PRADEEP K 

PRASANA N 

PRASANTH S 
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34 
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36 

37 

38 
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DWARAKA DOSS GOVERDHAN DOSs VAISHNAV COLLEGE 

2213091036131 

College with Potential for Excellence, Linguistic Minority Institution 
Afiliated to University of Madras 

Arumbakkam, Chennai -600 106 

2213091036132 

2213091036133 

2213091036134 

2213091036135 

2213091036136 

2213091036137 

2213091036138 

2213091036139 

2213091036140 

2213091036141 

2213091036142 

2213091036143 

2213091036144 

2213091036145 

2213091036146 

2213091036147 

2213091036148 

2213091036149 

2213091036150 

2213091036151 

22130910361 52 

2213091036153 

2213091036154 

2213091036155 

22130910361 56 
2213091036157 

2213091036158 

2213091036159 

2213091036160 

2213091036161 

2213091036162 

2213091036163 

2213091036164 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

2213091036165 

Re-accredited with "A++" by NAAC 

22D2359 

22D233I 

22D236| 

22D2373 

22D2307 

22D2377 

22D2382 

22D2303 

22D2363 

22D2343 

22D2381I 

22D2355 

22D2378 

22D2324 

22D2323 

22D2325 

22D2335 

22D2322 

22D2345 

22D2330 

22D2368 

22D2340 

22D2347 

22D2352 

22D2356 

22D2357 

22D2326 

22D2328 

22D2329 

22D23 18 

22D2346 

22D23I7 

22D2367 

22D2315 

22D2342 

PRAVEEN A 

PRAVEEN KUMAR G 

PREMKUMAR R 

SANJAY SIVAM P 

SARATH KUMAR J 

SHARANI 

SRI AKASH S 
THARUN V 

THULASIRAMANU 

VASANTH KISHORE A 

VIKRAMS 

AKSHYA B 

B.ARTHI 

BHAVANI R 

BHAVITHRA S 

GOPIKAL 

JEEVITHA G 

KEERTHANA S 

KOKILA D 

MADHUMITHA R 

MONIKA SREE D 

MUSHIRA BEGAM J 

NEELUFUR BEGAM S 

NIVEDIDHA P 

PAVITHRA B 

PAVITHRA K 

IRAJESWARI A 

SARITHA B 

SHALINI A 

SIVA PRIYA M 

SOWMIYA E 

SOWMIYA S 

SUBHA SHREEV 

THANISHA PRIYANKA N V 
VARSHA M 
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DWARAKA DOSS GOVERDHAN DOSS VAISHNA COLLEGE 

2213091036166 

College with Potential for Excellence, Linguistic Minority Institution 
Affiliated to University of Madras 

2213091036167 

221309 1036168 

2213091036169 

2213091036170 

2213091036171 

2213091036172 

2213091036173 

2213091036174 

2213091036175 

2213091036176 

2213091036177 

2213091036178 

2213091036179 

2213091036180 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

2213091036181 

Re-accredited with "A++" by NAAC 

Arumbakkam, Chennai - 600 106 

22D2316 

22D2370 

22D2334 

22D2349 

22D2353 

22D2360 

22D2333 

22D2364 

22D2321 

22D2375 

22D2339 

22D2350 

22D2320 

22D2376 

22D2302 

22D23 19 

VENNILA D 

VISALATCHI S 

ABHISEK BAFNA 

AYUSH SONI 

BHARATH MAHESHWARI 

CHANDAN A 

HARDHIK DOSHI 

HARSHITH KUMAR JAINP 

SHUBHAM PANDEY 

MOHITAL 

RISHITHA GANDHI P 

SUNITHA B 

GIRIDHARAN R 

PAWAN KUMARDV 

VIKAS A 

KRISHNAA 

(HEAD OF(THE DEPARTMENT) 



SL. NO, 

3 

6 

Name of the Programme: B.COM 

7 

10 

12 

13 

15 

16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DWARAKA DOSS GOVERDHAN DOSs VAISHNAV COLLEGE 

28 
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NO 

PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

REGISTER 

22D2428 

LIST OF STUDENTS COMPLETED FIELD PROJECT 

22D2401 

22D2444 

22D2410 

22D2418 

22D2407 

22D2483 

22D2427 

22D2471 

22D2475 

22D2404 

22D2468 

22D2476 

22D2412 

22D2456 

22D2469 

22D2406 

22D2405 

22D2473 

22D2403 

22D2409 

22D2429 

22D2419 

22D2454 

22D2421 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
Re-accredited with "A++" by NAAC 

22D2434 

22D2447 

22D2459 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024 

ROLL NO 
2213091036201 

2213091036203 
2213091036202 NEERAJ P 

2213091036205 
2213091036204| AKASH B 

2213091036207 

Year & Section: II YEAR 'B' 

2213091036209 

2213091036206 BALAJI K 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 
ARIHANT KUMAR SALECHA 

2213091036212 

ABISHEK G M 

2213091036208 HARI HARAN MD 

2213091036213 

ANANTHA KRISHNANN 

2213091036210 HITESH SAIRAM DJ 

CHAITANYA N 

2213091036211| JAGADEESH B 

HARISH RAGHAVENDRA R 

JAIGANESHS 

22130910362 14 KISHORE R 

KARTHIK S 

2213091036215 LOGESH M 

22130910362 16 | LOGESHWARAN J 

2213091036224 

2213091036217 LOKESH G 

2213091036225 

22130910362 18 MAGESH B 

22130910362 19 MEGANATHAN M 

2213091036220 MOHAN KUMAR E 

2213091036221 MOHANRAJ U 

2213091036222 NAGULESHA 

2213091036223 NARESHKUMAR M 

NILESHWAR N 

RAJESH C 

2213091036226 | RAKESH ROSHAN RB 

2213091036227| RAKESH VARMA V 

2213091036228 | RAMACHANDRAN A 
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22D2474 

22D2451 

22D2480 

22D2457 

22D2449 

22D2455 

22D241I 

22D2408 

22D2478 
22D2402 

22D2481 

22D2470 

22D2448 

22D2430 

22D2445 

22D2458 

College with Potential for Ecellence, Linguistic Minority Institution 

22D2417 

22D243 1I 

22D2443 

22D2425 

22D2467 

22D2460 

22D2423 

22D2453 

22D2416 

22D2472 

22D2440 

22D2415 

22D2446 

22D2433 

22D2442 

22D2482 
22D2424 

22D2477 

22D2441 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
Re-accredited with "A+" by NAAC 

Affiliated to University of Madras 
Arumbakkam, Chennai -600 106 

221 3091036229 RITHICK RESH S 
22130910362 30 
2213091036231 

2213091036232 

2213091036233 

2213091036235 

2213091036234 SARAVANA KUMAR P 

2213091036238 

2213091036240 

2213091036236 SUJITH KUMAR J 

RIYAS AHAMED S 

2213091036237 SUNIL B 

ROHITHS 

SAMUEL VETTRI SELVANY 
SARAN RUP A M 

2213091036239 VIGNESH V 

SRIRAMD 

2213091036241 ANU SP 
2213091036242 DHANASRI V 

SURENDHAR B 

2213091036243| DHARANI R 
2213091036244| DHARSHINIDT 

YOGESH V 

2213091036245 GAYATHRI DEVI T K 
2213091036246 | HARINI S 

2213091036247 HEMALATHA D 

2213091036248 ISSAKI INDUJA T 

2213091036255 

2213091036249 JENIFER JAYASEELI M 

2213091036256 

2213091036250 KAVIYA M 

2213091036257 

2213091036251 KIRTHIKA M 

2213091036252 | KIRUTHIKA N 
2213091036253 LAVANYASG 

2213091036260 

2213091036254 LEENA VISHALI V 

2213091036261 

NANDHINI S 

NASREEN M 

2213091036258 POOJA P 

PAVITHRA A 

2213091036259| RUBIKA N 

SANDHIYA D 
SANDHYA S G 

2213091036262 SARIKA B 
2213091036263 SHARMI P 
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22D2439 

College with Potential for Fxcellence. Linguistie Minority Institntion 
Affiliated to University of Madras 

Arumbakkam, Chennai -600 106 

22D2450 

22D2422 

22D2414 

22D2413 

22D2426 

22D2435S 

22D2466 

22D2463 

22D2420 

22D2452 

22D2464 

22D2461 

22D2465 

22D2479 

22D2462 

22D2437 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

22D2432 

Re-accredited with r" by NAAC 

221 3091036264 SHARMILA S 

2213091036265 

2213091036266 SUJITHA SU 
2213091036267 THARANI B 
2213091036268 

2213091036269 YAMINI P 

2213091036270 YUVASRI G 

SOWMIYA P 

2213091036271 YUVASRIS 

2213091036273 

2213091036272 ASHISH BAN 

2213091036274 

221309 1036275 

VARSHINI G 

2213091036276 

2213091036279 

2213091036280 

DEVKUMAR VYAS 

GANPATH N 

PRANAV MALPANI 

2213091036277 RISHAB GOUR O 

PREM SUTHAR 

2213091036278 YASH K JAIN 

PRATICHHA SINGH 

THULASI O 

2213091036281 KESHAV JHA A 

(HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT) 



4 

Name of the Programme: B.COM 

6 

7 

8 

SL. NO NO 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DWARAKA DOSS GOVERDHAN DOSS VAISHNAV COLLEGE 

28 

29 

College w ith Potential for Excellence, Linguistic Minority Institution 
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PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

REGISTER 

22D2585 

LIST OF STUDENTS COMPLETED FIELD PROJECT 

22D2582 

22D2543 

22D2542 

22D2564 

22D2504 

22D2503 

22D2S1S 

22D2580 

22D2512 

22D2540 

22D2584 

22D2507 

22D2502 

22D2556 

22D2525 

22D2508 

22D2526 

22D2506 

22D2520 

22D2509 

22D2534 

22D2565 

22D2570 

22D2524 

22D2578 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

22D2579 

Re-aceredited with"A" by NAAC 

22D2567 

22D2559 

ACADEMIC VEAR 2023-2024 

ROLL NO 
2213091036301 

2213091036302 

221 3091036303 

2213091036304 

2213091036305 

2213091036306 

2213091036307 

2213091036308 

2213091036309 

22130910363 10 

2213091036311 

22130910363 12 

22130910363 13 

2213091036314 

22130910363 15 

2213091036316 

2213091036317 

2213091036318 

2213091036319 

2213091036320 

2213091036321 

2213091036322 

2213091036323 

2213091036324 

2213091036325 

2213091036326 

Year & Section: II YEAR 'C" 

2213091036328 

2213091036329 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 
AKASH S 

ARYA NITHIN V 

BALACHANDARV 

BHUVANESHWARJ 

DEEPESHWAR S 

DHANUSH A 

DHANUSH KODIP 

ELANGOS 

GOPIKRISHNA B 

GUHANV 

HARI PRASAD P 

JANARDHANAN M 

JAWAHAR A 

KALAIYARASU SK 

KARTHIK V 

MONISHCM 

MUTHUKUMAR N 

NANDHAS 

NARENDAR SN 

NAVNEITH RINWA P 

PARVIN KUMAR M 

RAAGUL NK 

RAKESHN 

RAM KUMAR K 

SACHINP 

2213091036327 SANJAL.R 

SAJIV VN 

SANJAYD 

SANMADHAN R 
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22D253S 

College with Potential for Excellence, Linguistic Minority Institution 

22D25 10 

22D25 1 8 

22D2547 

22D2511 

22D2561 

22D2505 

22D2571 

22D2574 

22D2566 

22D2537 

22D25 16 

22D2560 

22D254 1 

22D2558 

22D2563 

22D2536 

22D255S 

22D2562 

22D2527 

22D2539 

22D2513 

22D2569 

22D2517 

22D2546 

22D2557 

22D2544 

22D2573 

22D2521 

22D2523 

22D25 14 

22D2576 

22D2568 

22D2533 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

22D2577 

Re-accredited with "At"by NAAC 

Affiliated to University of Madras 
Arumbakkam, Chennai -600 106 

221 3091036330 
2213091036331 

2213091036332 

2213091036333 

2213091036334 

2213091036335 

2213091036336 

2213091036337 

2213091036338 

2213091036339 

2213091036340 

2213091036341 

2213091036342 

2213091036343 

2213091036344 

2213091036345 

2213091036346 

2213091036347 

2213091036351 

2213091036352 

2213091036353 

2213091036354 

2213091036355 

2213091036356 

2213091036357 

2213091036358 

2213091036359 

2213091036360 

2213091036361 

SATHISH RAJAN.D 

2213091036362 

SHARAND 

2213091036363 

SIVESHJ 

2213091036364 

SUBRAMANI R 

SURESH KUMARS 

2213091036348 JANANIJ 

SUSI SELVA B 

2213091036349 JOSHNIN 

VIGNESH S 

2213091036350 KAVIYAP 

VISHNU G 

YUKESH K 

ABINAYAV 

AKSHAYA R 
APARNA LAKSHMI N 

CHITTALOORI VARSHA 
DILLIRANI D 

DIVYA DHARRSHINI S 

DIVYADARSHINI R 

ELAKIYA M 

HARINIS 

KIRUTHIKA.V 

MAHALAKSHMI 

MEHRUNNISSA S 

NAGAHARSHITHA S 

NITHYA SHREE S 

PAVITHRA.N 

PERIYANAYAGI S 

ROHINIR 

SWARNARUPA S 

SWETHAK 

THULASI M 

YUVARANI G 

CHIRAG PANSARI 

DARSHAN SINGHI R 
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22D2554 

College with Potential for Excellence,Linguistic Minority Institution 
Affiliated to University of Madras 

Arumbakkam, Chennai -600 106 

22D2553 

22D2548 

22D2583 

22D2519 

22D2532 

22D2529 

22D2550 

22D2572 

22D2581 

22D2575 

22D2549 

22D2531 

22D2552 

22D2530 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

22D2528 

Re-accredited with "A+4" by NAAC 

2213091036365 

2213091036366 

2213091036367 

2213091036368 

2213091036369 

2213091036370 

2213091036371 

2213091036372 

2213091036373 

2213091036374 

2213091036375 

2213091036376 

2213091036377 

2213091036378 

2213091036379 

2213091036380 

HITESHM 

JITESH KUMAR 

KARANA MEHTA 

LAKSHAY A 

MEET S 

MOHIT R 

NIRMAL KUMAR M 

ROHIT S JAIN 

SUNIL N 

SUSHILK 

ABINAYA KK 

KIRAN CHOUDHARY M 

SUNITHA B 
GOURAV RAJPUROHIT 

RISHI R 
SANJA Y KANNAN B 

dCHEAD bF THE DEPARTMENT) 
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PG AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHIFT-I 

 
 
 

Name of the event : Environmental Science Field Trip  
      
Date : 16.02.2024 

 
Time                                                     : 09:00 am to 07.00 pm 

 
Venue : Panaiyur 

 
Organizer : PG and Research Department of Commerce (SHIFT-1) 
 
Class  : II B.COM A,B,C 
 
No. of students Participants               : 240 

 

Faculty coordinators                            :  

 

1. Dr.  A.G. Vijayanarayanan 

2. Dr. A. Jayaram 

3. Dr. M. Akhila 

4. Dr. G. Yamuna 

5. Dr. K. Moneesh Kumar
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DETAILED REPORT: 
 
 
The PG and Research Department of Commerce organized an Environmental studies Field Trip to Panaiyur. 
The day began with students departing from the college to the Faunas Park and reached around 10:00 am. 
Variety of flora and fauna were present which not only enriched the knowledge about environment but also 
instilled empathy in the minds of the students towards the other living organisms. Students were allowed to feed 
the ostrich and other birds present. Birds were seeming to be more familiar with human presence and the 
students also gained knowledge about different birds. Students were also allowed to visit aquarium inside the 
park to gain knowledge about variety of fishes.  
 
Later in the afternoon we reached Miyawaki Urban forestry where variety of trees were grown in the urban 
space. The officials explained about the importance of Miyawaki Forests and its contribution to nurturing 
environment especially in urban and metropolitan cities. Volunteers are exposed to the plantation technique and 
are also taught how to plant a sapling during the event. Lunch was provided to the students in the nearby park 
area.  
 
Then the students were taken to Panaiyur beach in the evening where the students have witnessed the beauty of 
marine sceneries and also gained the knowledge of various marine species in the seashore ranging from small 
fishes to crabs and other valuables like pearl shells. The locals around the beach expressed the concern of marine 
and seashore pollution. The students ensured that they throwed their wastes in the appropriate garbage bins and 
vowed to keep such ecosystems clean.  
 
In a nutshell, the students were thrilled to have the chance to observe the different natural ecosystems close, 
gaining insights into their significance and the creatures in such habitats.  
 
 
 
Overview: 
 

 To teach the students about various species across different ecosystems. 
 To highlight the importance of inter dependence of animals and humans. 
 To provide insights about forestry and marine ecosystem. 

 
 
Benefit in time of learning: 
 
 

 Knowledge about various exotic birds and fauna 
 Insights about plantation techniques and significance of trees in urban areas  
 Impact of marine pollution and measures to preserve marine ecosystem 
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